
All the bidders who have participated in Tender No: 12.11A/APMSIDC/2022-23 

Dt:28.10.2022., (Bids received on dt:21.11.2022) for, Procurement and supply of 

Dialysis Machines to Kidney Care Research Center, Palasa in Andhra Pradesh are 

hereby requested to send their clarifications, if any, regarding the remarks of 

Preliminary Technical Evaluation Report which is placed in website 

https://msidc.ap.nic.in. on or before     05.00 PM, dt: 30.11.2022. 

Mail ID:  aphmhidc@gmail.com. 

 

            Sd/-  
           Executive Director 

                APMSIDC.  
Date: 28.11.2022. 

Mangalagiri, Guntur. 

           
As per the above Qualification Criteria, the tender documents (on-line documents 

submitted by the participated firm) are evaluated and the details are as follows, 

 
Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Genworks Health 
Pvt. Ltd 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Pg. no: 5 

DD No: 000084 

DD Dt: 14.11.2022 

Amount: Rs. 11,800/- 

Compiles 

2 EMD – Rs. 

  

Pg. no:5 

DD No:000085 

 DD date: 14.11.2022 

Amount: 6,72,000/- 

Compiles 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 181 Compiles 

4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  

Pg. no:7,101  

 

Compiles 

5 Manufacturers Authorization, 

wherever required 

Pg. No:9 Compiles 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 Pg. No: 47 

SD:49-86 

Compiles 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 

Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no: 25 to 35 Compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 Not applicable  Compiles 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Genworks Health 
Pvt. Ltd 

Remarks 

for Manufacturer 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 

B3-A Distributor 

Pg no:11 

 Avg. Annual Turnover: 
144.98Cr 

Total net worth:14.25cr 

 

Not Compiles 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 

Service facilities 

Pg no: 169-177 

 

Compiles 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg no: 17 Compiles 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 

technical specifications 

Pg no: 89 to 91 Compiles 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 

statements 

Pg no: 93 Not Compiles 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 

Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 

copies. 

Pg No: 207 

GST No: 
29AAFCG8949N1ZM 

Pg. no: 213 

PAN no: AAFCG8949N 

Pg No: 219(2019-20) 

221(2021-22) 

Returns 

Not Compiles 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 

necessary quality certifications for 

both processes and products such as 

ISO 9001 (Quality Management 

System for Organization) and ISO 

13485 (Quality Management System 

for Medical Devices) 

Pg no: 37  

ISO 13485 

 

Not Compiles 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 

Approval Certificate Management 

System Certification for Medical 

Devices and their equivalent 

International Standards certificates 

(BIS/ CE/USFDA/AERB etc) 

Pg no: 39-45 

EC certificate 

Valid till 26.05.2024 

 

Compiles 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Genworks Health 
Pvt. Ltd 

Remarks 

17 Memorandum of Articles Not applicable Compiles 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price bid, 

to be attested by a Gazette Officer, 

self attested or properly notarized.   

Self attested Compiles 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No:191 Compiles 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 187 Compiles 

21 DPIIT Approval, if required Not applicable Compiles 

 

Past Performance Details: 

 

Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to 

1. Non- Submission of Average Annual Turnover in tender format. 
2. Non-submission of Technical and Commercial deviations statements 
3. Non-submission of Financial year 2020-21. 
4. Non-Submission of ISO 9001 and Submitted ISO 13485 but expiry date not 

shown.    

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the 
Equipment 

Total 
Qty 

Qualifyi
ng Qty Make & 

Model 

Qty Supplied 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

1 Dialysis Machines 28 25 M/s. Nipro 
Medical india 

Pvt.Ltd & 
SURDIAL 55 

plus 

  95 


